## 503249379 04/03/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295997

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |
|--|--|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT   |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA   | ATA  |  |                |
|  |  | Name   | Execution Date |
| EVERETT EUGENE VAN ZUIDEN  |  | N  | 02/07/2015     |
| NICHOLAS DISHER  |  |  | 02/08/2015     |
| WEIDONG LUO  |  |  | 02/16/2015     |
| LORENZO RAMIREZ LUGO   |  |  | 03/20/2015     |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | ТА   |  |                |
| Name:  | THETA POINT, LLC                                       |  |                |
| Street Address:  | 7721 QUITASOL STREET                                   |  |                |
| City:  | CARLSBAD   |  |                |
| State/Country:   | CALIFORNIA   |  |                |
| Postal Code:   | 92009  |  |                |
|  |  | Number   | 1              |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:   |  | <b>Number</b><br>14606215  | ]              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>6<br>n<br>§           | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>619-578-9876<br>mshevlin@cox.net<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>0330 FLETCHER DRIVE   |                |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if µ</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>6<br>n<br>N<br>g<br>L | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>619-578-9876<br>nshevlin@cox.net<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>0330 FLETCHER DRIVE<br>_A MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941  |                |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>6<br>n<br>N<br>g<br>L | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>619-578-9876<br>nshevlin@cox.net<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>9330 FLETCHER DRIVE<br>_A MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941<br>EVZ-001US   |                |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU                       | ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>6<br>n<br>N<br>g<br>L | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>619-578-9876<br>mshevlin@cox.net<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>0330 FLETCHER DRIVE<br>_A MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941<br>EVZ-001US<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN                         |                |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU<br>VAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>BIGNATURE: | ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>6<br>n<br>N<br>g<br>L | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>619-578-9876<br>mshevlin@cox.net<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>0330 FLETCHER DRIVE<br>_A MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941<br>EVZ-001US<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>/Michael R. Shevlin/ |                |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU                       | ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>6<br>n<br>N<br>g<br>L | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser<br>619-578-9876<br>mshevlin@cox.net<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN<br>0330 FLETCHER DRIVE<br>_A MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941<br>EVZ-001US<br>MICHAEL R. SHEVLIN                         |                |

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO THETA POINT, LLC.

In accordance with our obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, EVERETT EUGENE VAN ZUIDEN. NICHOLAS DISHER, WEIDONG LUO AND LORENZO RAMIREZ LUGO. ("ASSIGNORS") agree to assign and do hereby assign and transfer to THETA POINT, LLC, with a place of business in Carlsbad, CA. ("ASSIGNEE") its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in our invention ("Invention") disclosed in U.S. patent application entitled POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY AND SINGLE PHOTON EMISSION COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY BASED ON INTENSITY ATTENUATION SHADOWING METHODS AND EFFECTS, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2015 as Application No. 14/606,215 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said Invention, and covenant that We have full right to do so, and agree that We will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in the United States of America and throughout the world. If ASSIGNORS cannot be located or is unable or unwilling to sign documents as required, ASSIGNORS agree to and does hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNORS attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to the provisions of this Agreement and acknowledges that this appointment is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention or any part thereof unto said ASSIGNEE, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 126 7 2015

 $\frac{\partial \mathcal{A} \mathcal{H}}{\mathcal{C} \mathcal{V} - \mathcal{V} - \mathcal{V}}$ EVERETT EUGENE VAN ZUIDEN

Date: Feb 8 2015

AS DISHER

1 of 2

M

Date: Feb 16, 2015 Date: 20 Mzrch 2015

WEIDONG LUO

LORENZO RAMIREZ LUGO

2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 04/03/2015**